Vol. 78 Pag **1839** Loan #01-41594 T/A 38-15210 TRUST DEED 49443 DAVID G. CONE AND KARON M. CONE, Husband and Wife

KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath. County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 12, Block 14, Tract No. 1064, FIRST ADDITION TO GATEWOOD, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.



together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventilating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances new or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may hereafter acquire, for the purpose of securing performance of each agreeme t of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of **THIRRE NAME THOUSAND, FIVE** (\$39,500,00....) Dollars, with interest thureon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to the July 25

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

5

~ 12. Cl

13.1

30

Ð

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustce and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his beirs, executors and administrators shell warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

excusors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges lavied against add property; to keep said property free from all encumbrances having pre-ordence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction or hereafter constructed on said premises within six months from the date premote construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore promptly and in good workmanike manner any building or improvement on said property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all times during construction; to replace any work or materials unsatisfactory to beneficiary within fifteen days after written notice from beneficiary of such tact; not to remove or destroy any building or improvements now or hereafter exceted upon said property in good repair and to commit or suffer now on hereafter erected upon asid property all buildings, property and improvements now or hereafter erected upon asid premises; to keep all buildings, property and improvements now an hereafter erected upon asid property in good repair and to commit or suffer now on hereafter erected upon asid promises continuously insured against loss in a sum not less than the original policy of insurance in correct form and with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary attached and with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary may in its own discretion obtain insurance for the beneficiary may in its own adia policy of insurance is not so tendered, the beneficiary may in its own adia policy of insurance is not so tendered, the beneficiary may in its own adiapedic obtain insurance for the benefit of the beneficiary may in its own adiapedic obtain insurance for the benefit of the beneficiary may in its own adiapedic obtain insurance for the benefit of the policy of insurance. If adia policy of insuranc

obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges levied or assessed against the above described pro-perty and insurance premium while the indebtedness secured hereby is in evcess of 80% of the lesser of the original purchase price paid by the grantor at the time the han was made or the beneficiary's original appraisal value of the property at the time the loan was made, grantor will pay to the beneficiary in addition to the monthly payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of the note or obligation secured hereby of the date installments on principal and interest are payable and amount equal to 1/12of the taxe, assessments, and other charges due and payable with repet to said property within each successing three para wills this Tust beed is in threas a set instaled and directed by the heactivity. Hundicher the said interest interest on said amount equal as the the heactivity in the tax will be its Tust beed is in threas on said amount equal as the heactivity. Hundicher tax subhistrat be paid by banks on their open paybout and second any above the granted is the strate of beirest pay banks on their open paybook account and use 3/4 of 1%. If such rate is less than 4%, the rate of interest pay bank is the bank is the strate is less than 4%. The rate of interest pay bank is the tax is a bank by compared on the account and should be added by the strate is less than the heat of the account and should be paid quarterly to the granter by crediting to the second the amount of the interest due.

While the granter is to pay any and all lates, assessments and other charges leded or assessed against sold property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay prendums on all instrance policies upon add property, such pay-ments are to be made through the beneficiary, as aforesaid. The granter hereby any and all taxes, assessments and other charges held or imposed against sold property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof furnished by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges the low rance prevent in the amounts shown on the statements submitted by the insurance preventies of the interface resentatives and to willdraw the sums which may be required from the reserve account. If any, established for that purpose. The granter withen of for any loss or damage growing out of a defect in any insurance policy, and the beneficiary breach is and to apply as such any ioss, to compromise and settie with any hourance prevents in and to apply as or damage growing out of a defect in any insurance and setter within a for any loss or damage growing out of a here the sum the obligations secured by this troat deed. In compating the amount of the indebicences for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indchtedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the granter shall pay the defielt to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such charges is the such defielt to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures therefor shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said promets and all premises and all or make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion to may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary of addisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of tills search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees has which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by bene-ficiary to forceiose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or detend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or sottlement in connection with such taking and, if it so clects, to require that all or any portion of the money's payable as compensation for such taking, which are in zeross of the amount re-quired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's free necessarily paid or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney and thorney a tees necessarily paid or incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and the grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments a shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request.

request. 2. At any line and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for en-dorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting the induity of any person for the payment of the inductorlates, the trustee may (a) convent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any easement of realing and realization thereon, (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereoif; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantice in any reconvery-without warranty, all or any part of the property in the static thereth of any presence trustic unreal the description of the static shall be conclusive prior of the trustic may athereth of the presence in this paragraph shall be 0.000.

shall be \$7.60. B As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of threat transfer linears, regattles and profils of the pre-perty affected by this deed and of any personal property located thereon. Until grantior shall default in this payment of any indubtedness accured hereby or in the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-lect all doch rents, issues, royalities and profils earned prior to default as they become dues and payabile. Upon any default by the grantor hereunder, the base-ficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agreat or by a receiver 50 be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequary of any security for the indubtedness bereby secured, enter upon and take possession of the same jees eard and estrements in close and uppaid, and apply the same jees eards and estremes of operation and due and apply the same jees eards and estremes of operation and collection, including reason-able nattorney's fest, upon any indubtedness secured berty, and in adad apply as the hereficiary may determine.

11	84	0
-44	04	•

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said any inter	have been been been been been been been be	plural. and seal the day and year first above written
sala gidillor	nas hereunto set his ha	nd and seal the day and your the sea
	A	and M (
STATE OF OREGON		(SEAL
County at K1 months 15 m		Karon M. Cone
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that and 2 a of		(SEAL)
Notary Public in and for said county and state, pu DAVID G. CONE AND KARC	y of June	(SEAL)
DAVID G. CONE AND KARC	N M CONTRACTION OF A	named 19.4.8, before me, the undersigned, a
tititititititititititititititititititi		led the former t
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunic set r	ny hand and affixed my notar	ial seal the day and
COTA RECO	\sim	and year last above written.
(SEAL)	Notary Public	for Oregon K. Karisch
	My commission	on expires: $12 - 6 - 81$
	and a second state of the	
A LOOM NOX THE		
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON
-ROOT DEED		County ofKlamath
		I could be
		I certify that the within instrument
	(DON'T USE THIS	day of June, 19.78,
TO Grantor	SPACE: RESERVED	at 3:47
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	LABEL IN COUN- TIES WHERE	
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	USED.)	County.
Bepeficion		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
After Recording Return To:		
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION		Wm. D. Milne
2943 50.6 th.		By Demetha & Letsch
		By Simetha & Kelsil
		Fee ³ 6,00 Deputy
W FUT COMINT OF RELEASE		
REQUES	T FOR FULL RECONVE	YANCF
	only when obligations have	been patd.
Trusioo		
the undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all it ve been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are diracte rsuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness at deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the par me.	indebiedness secured by the for	egoing trust deed. All sums secured by sold trust deed unas owing to you under the terms of sold trust deed
st deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the new	secured by said trust doed (w	uting owing to you under the terms of said trust deed
ve been fully paid and satisfied. You have by are directed resumt to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness at deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the par me.	ites assignated by the torms of	I said trust deed the estate now hald hust deed or
		Jou under the
TED: (SALD O. COME MAD AND AND A	Ntamath Fire	Fordern: Soving: & Loan Association, Beneficiary
I CLUITER AND	a success as the second	in the territory of te

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's saic, the grantor or other person so the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would not exceeding the data no default occurred and thereby cure the default. Sot then be due find no default occurred and thereby cure the default. 8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordiation of said notice of default and giving of said notice of said, the of said, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he may de-termine, at public action to the highest bidder for cash, in lawful money of the any portion of said property by public announcement at such time and place of said and time the thereafter may postpone the said of all or said and time to time thereafter may postpone the said by public an-

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collectious of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-icles or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furcish beneficiary on a would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service charge.

6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the strate in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any mediately due and payable by delivery to the trustee of written notice of default and election to sell the trust property, which notice trustee shall cause to be the beneficiary shall deposit with the trustee that its deed and all promissory trustees shall fix the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as then required by law.

12. This deed applies to, foures to the benefit of, and blads all parties hereto, their heirs, legatese devisees, administrators, executors, successors and pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary culleng gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural.

11. Truste accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and schnow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by iaw. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to itme appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any veyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferent upon any trustee herein and be vested with all title, powers auch appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of county or counties in which the property is alluated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To reasonable charge by the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and a trust deed. (1) To all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interests of the trustee in the trust deed and their interests appear in the deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponsment. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the pro-rectais in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any purchase at the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

TO; Willia

SALD G. COME PAD STRAM R. 16 DR DATED:

建設建築

Sorn Colleman. $\{ f_{i,j} \}_{i \in \mathbb{N}}$ 48-41533

TING